## ORDER

shri/smti/Miss Tagod Nath Sah, M.A. B.P. under the Edi is nereby temporary to orriciate as post to cation Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh and Posts to

plus other allowances as admissible under the rules from time time with effect from the date on which he/She reports for date to the BDFI/Principal, Feadmaster & court Secondary School

Dibarg valley deat).

- The appointment is subject to the following condition The appointment is purely temporary and may be termin 2.
- at any time without assigning any reason after giving (a) months notice from either side.
- After joining duty he/she will have to take an eath c allegiance of give affirmation to the constitution of (b) India duly in the prescribed form.
- He/she will have to produce a Medical Certificate fro an authorised medical officer to the effect that He/S is medically fit for the Govt. Service. (c)
- The appointment is subject to the Verificati and he/she will be discharged f. om Service with immediate effec if there be any adverse remarks against him/her in the Police

The other terms and conditions which are not specified here would be governed by the rule and order that may in force from time to time.

> Sd/- G.C. Yadava, Director of Public Instruction Arunachal Pradesh :: Naharlagun.

MAIO.ED. 2/APT/ 92/19 PI. copy forwarded to :-

Dated Naharlagun, the 11-01-192

- The accountant General, Central & Arunachal Pradesh, Shillong for information. The appointment has been made against the vacant post of Vide Order No ED.3 37 90 dated 30.4.91(P).
- The DDDI/Principal/Headmaster Desali See School for information & necessary action. He should intimate the joining report and date of incumbent direct to the Accountant General, Shillong under intimation to this end. He is further requested to verify the character and anti-cident of the incumbent concerned immediately.
- shri/smti/Miss. Tagai North Sah. Clom Singh Damps!

  cooperative Store: Ro Deports: U/Suboniti
  for Information & compliance. He/she is asked to report for duty to the DDPT/Principal, Headmaster Desali Sec. Seh immediately within 30 days from the date of kssue of this order.
  - The AUDI (XIS.) bearingarinition.

for Director of Public Instruction Arunachal Pradesh : Nah rlagun